•
•
•
•
PHARMACEUTICAL FILTERS
PTM grade Teflon Membrane Media Filter
Cartridges
PPM grade Polypropylene Membrane Media

complete line of products to help you achieve all your
filtration requirements from a single source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  0.2 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-226, Silicone O-rings, with spear and 316 SS
Ring would be designated as:  PTM*20S00002S9.
PTM                          S               000
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
End cap code
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
Pore size code
*10 = 0.10 μm
*20 = 0.22 μm
Flow Rate
The following table represents  typical water flow  and
air flow  rates.  These values are approximations because
of the differences in pressure drop encountered in hous-
ings and piping systems.  Extrapolation to multiple
length cartridges in multi-round housings can be done for
sizing purposes.  Exact flow rates will be installation
dependent.
Pore Size 0.1 μm
SCFM >25 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length
GPM 1.25 gpm/psid/10 inch cartridge length
Pore Size 0.22 μm
SCFM >40 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length>
GPM 2.0 gpm/psid/10 inch cartridge length
Return to main menu
Greg Dunlap
Text Box
Return to main menu
Sanitization / Sterilization
Filtered  Hot Water: ......................................... 1940F (900C)
Chemical Sanitization : ………….............Industry standard
concentrations of hydrogen peroxide, paracetic acid,
sodium hypochlorite and other selected chemicals.
Sanitization protocols designed to extend the useful life
of PPM cartridges are available from Critical Process
Filtration, Inc.®.
Dimensions
Length: ...... 5 to 40 inches (12.7 to 101.6 cm) nominal
Outside Diameter: ........ 2.75 inches (7.0 cm) nominal
Filtration Area: ........ 7.0 ft (0.65 m ) Per 10” length
PPM cartridges filters are manufactured for the
specified needs of the pharmaceutical industry.
Manufactured with inherently hydrophobic Poly-
propylene Membrane, these cartridges are designed
for use in the filtration of aggressive solvents, and as
compressed gas and vent filters.  Each cartridge
module is individually diffusion tested using 60/40
IPA and water before it is released from manufac-

cartridge element.  The test fluid is water at ambient temperature.  Extrapolation for housings with multiple elements
and higher pressure drops is acceptable, but as flows increase the pressure drop of the housing becomes more apparent.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  0.10 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-222, Teflon® Encapsulated Viton O-rings no
spear (flat top) and no 316 SS Ring would be designated as:  PPM*10N00002T5.
Data Sheet PPMDS0107
Telephone: 603-880-4420
Fax: 603-880-4536
Web Site: www.criticalprocess.com
E-mail: sales@criticalprocess.com
Total Performance
Critical Process Filtration, Inc.® is a vertically inte-
grated supplier of filtration products and services to in-
dustries in which filtration is considered to be a critical
part of the manufacturing process. We manufacture a
complete line of products to help you achieve all your
filtration requirements from a single source.
PPM                           000
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
End cap code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket / Plug
2 = 2-222 O-Ring / Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring / Plug
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
7 = 020 O-ring  / Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
21 = 2-223 O-Ring / Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring / Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Spear
Pore size code
*10 = 0.10 μm
*20 = 0.22 μm
Pore Size 0.1 μm
GPM 0.75
SCFM >20 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length
0.22 μm
2.75
>30 SCFM/psid/10 inch cartridge length
Gas Retention 0.01  μm 0.02 μm
Quality Standards

achieve all your filtration requirements from a sin-
gle source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  1.0 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-222,  Teflon® Encapsulated Viton    O-rings,
no spear (flat top) and no 316 SS Ring would be designated as:  PGD1*0N00002T5.
PGD                            000
Data Sheet PGDDS1207
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Pore size code
*20  = 0.22 μm
*30  = 0.30 μm
*40  = 0.45 μm
*60 = 0.65 μm
1*0 = 1.0 μm
2*0 = 2.0 μm
3*0 = 3.0 μm
5*0 = 5.0 μm
10* = 10.0 μm
20* = 20.0 μm
30* = 30.0 μm
Integrity Test Information
Cartridges are factory tested for integrity before
shipment. Field Duplication of these tests is not
practical because of the complexity of the testing
process and absence of commercial portable testing
equipment.
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
End cap code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket / Plug
2 = 2-222 O-Ring / Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring / Plug
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
7 = 020 O-ring  / Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
21 = 2-223 O-Ring / Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring / Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Spear
Return to main menu
Greg Dunlap

achieve all your filtration requirements from a sin-
gle source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  0.10 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-222,  Teflon® Encapsulated Viton  O-rings,
no spear (flat top) and no 316 SS Ring would be designated as:  PPD*10N00002T5.
PPD                      0000
Data Sheet PPDDS0107
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T =Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
End cap code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket / Plug
2 = 2-222 O-Ring / Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring / Plug
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
7 = 020 O-ring  / Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
21 = 2-223 O-Ring / Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring / Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Spear
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
Pore size code
*10  = 0.10 μm
*20  = 0.22 μm
*40  = 0.45 μm
*60 = 0.65 μm
1*0 = 1.0 μm
3*0 = 3.0 μm
5*0 = 5.0 μm
10* = 10.0 μm
20* = 20.0 μm
30* = 30.0 μm
40* = 40.0 μm
60* = 60.0 μm
999 = 100.0 μm
Integrity Test Information
Cartridges are factory tested for integrity before

complete line of products to help you achieve all your
filtration requirements from a single source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end
cap code.  For example: a  0.2 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-222, Silicone O-rings, no spear (flat top) and
no 316 SS Ring would be designated as:  PPS*20N00002S5.
PPS                            000
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B = Buna
V = Viton
T = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Viton
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
       Silicone
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
End cap code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1 = Flat Gasket / Plug
2 = 2-222 O-Ring / Plug
3 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring DOE
4 = 213/119 Internal O-Ring / Plug
5 = 2-222 O-Ring / Flat
6 = 2-226 O-Ring / Flat
7 = 020 O-ring  / Plug
8 = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9 = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
21 = 2-223 O-Ring / Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring / Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Spear
Pore size code
*03 = 0.03 μm
*10 = 0.10 μm
*20 = 0.22 μm
*40 = 0.45 μm
*60 = 0.65 μm
Return to main menu
Greg Dunlap
Text Box
Return to main menu
PNM grade
Nylon Membrane Media Filter Cartridges
developed for the special needs of the pharmaceutical industry
Critical Process Filtration, Inc. • One Chestnut Street • Nashua, NH 03060
Telephone: 603-880-4420 • Fax: 603-880-4536
Web Site: www.criticalprocess.com • E-mail: sales@criticalprocess.com
Sanitization / Sterilization
Filtered  Hot Water: ................................................  194°F (90°C)
Autoclave:  .......................  260°F (127°C), 30 min, multiple cycles
In-line Steam:  ................  275°F (135°C), 30 min, multiple cycles
Chemical Sanitization:  ..................................  Industry standard
concentrations of hydrogen peroxide, paracetic acid, sodium
hypochlorite and other selected chemicals. Sanitization protocols
designed to extend the useful life of PNM cartridges are available
from Critical Process Filtration, Inc.
Dimensions
Length:  ........................  5 to 40 inches (12.7 to 101.6 cm) nominal
Outside Diameter:  .......................  2.75 inches (7.0 cm) nominal
Filtration Area:  .........................  7.0 ft² (0.65 m²) Per 10” length
PNM grade Nylon cartridges are designed to be used as  sterilizing

manufacture a complete line of products to help you achieve all
your filtration requirements from a single source.
Ordering Information
The cartridge catalog number is made up of several variable characters i.e. pore size,  length, O-ring material, and end cap code.  For
example: a  0.2 μm , 20 inch (50.8 cm) long cartridge with 2-226, Silicone O-rings, with spear (fin top) and 316 SS Ring would be designated
as:  PNM*20S00002S9.
PNM                                  000
316 SS Ring
S = Ring
N = No Ring
Pore size code
*03 = 0.03 μm
*10 = 0.10 μm
*20 = 0.22 μm
*40 = 0.45 μm
*60 = 0.65 μm
Cartridge Length
05 = 4.875 inches (12.4 cm)
97 = 9.75 inches (24.6 cm)
01 = 10 inches (25.4 cm)
19 = 19.5 inches (49.5 cm)
02 = 20 inches (50.8 cm)
29 = 29.25 inches (74.3 cm)
03 = 30 inches (76.2 cm)
04 = 40 inches (101.6 cm)
O-ring code
S = Silicone
B  = Buna
V  = Viton®
T  = Teflon® Encapsulated
   Viton®
E = EP
R = Teflon® Encapsulated
  Silicone
End cap code
0 = Flat Gasket, DOE
1   =  Flat Gasket / Plug
2   =  2-222 O-ring / Plug
3   =  213/119 Internal O-ring DOE
4   =  213/119 Internal O-ring / Plug
5   = 2-222 O-ring / Flat
6   = 2-226 O-ring / Flat
7   = 020 O-ring / Plug
8   = 2-222 O-ring / Spear
9   = 2-226 O-ring / Spear
21 = 2-223 O-ring / Flat
22 = 2-223 O-ring / Spear
23 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Flat
24 = 2-222 O-ring 3 Tab / Spear
Return to main menu
Greg Dunlap